GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:307

ANSWERED ON:22.07.2015

E-Visa to Chinese Citizens

P. Shri Nagarajan;Patole Shri Nanabhau Falgunrao;Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Union Government has recently offered to extend the facility of e-visa plan to Chinese citizens; and
(b) if so, the details and the current status thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
[GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]

(a) & (b) Government has announced the extending of e-tourist visa facility to Chinese citizens. Various implementing agencies are
engaged in development of software and installation of necessary hardware for rolling out of the e-tourist visa facility.

*kkkk



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  EXTERNAL AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

